ETAS ID: TM488914

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5811/0800

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as Collateral Agent)		08/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VSE Trademark, Inc.		
Street Address:	9002 San Marco Court		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32819		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4208703	A BETTER WAY TO SEE THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	1461460		
Registration Number:	3008344	FRIENDSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM	
Serial Number:	86600476	NANEA OCEAN VILLAS	
Serial Number:	86649415	VISTANA	
Registration Number:	1838120	VISTANA	
Serial Number:	86661206		
Serial Number:	86661211	VISTANA SIGNATURE EXPERIENCES	
Serial Number:	86661215	VISTANA SIGNATURE EXPERIENCES	
Serial Number:	86868215	VISTANA SIGNATURE NETWORK	
Serial Number:	86868207	VSN	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Renee Prescan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0757

900465106

Address Line 1:300 North LaSalle StreetAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25182-2 rmp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wells Fargo-VSE Trademark Release\_5811-0800#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo-VSE Trademark Release\_5811-0800#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo-VSE Trademark Release\_5811-0800#page3.tif

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 31, 2018

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 21, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among VSE TRADEMARK, INC., a Florida corporation, having its chief executive office at 9002 San Marco Court, Orlando, Florida 32819 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 27262, which was duly recorded on June 13, 2016, at Reel 5811, Frame 0800 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Applicable Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and such Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to Applicable Collateral, including any of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

105403086\_2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name. James Travagline

Title: Managing Director

Interval Acquisition Corp. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
A BETTER WAY TO SEE THE WORLD	85363875 7/6/2011	4208703 9/18/2012	Registered	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
Bird Logo	73643284 2/6/1987	1461460 10/13/1987	Registered	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
FRIENDSHIP REWARDS	76593131 5/18/2004	3008344 10/25/2005	Registered	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
NANEA OCEAN VILLAS	86600476 4/16/2015		Published	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VISTANA	86649415 6/2/2015		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VISTANA	74427556 8/23/1993	1838120 5/31/1994	Registered	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
Vistana Constellation Pattern Design Only	86661206 6/12/2015		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VISTANA SIGNATURE	86661211 6/12/2015		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VISTANA SIGNATURE EXPERIENCES (stylized and/or with)	86661215 6/12/2015		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VISTANA SIGNATURE NETWORK	86868215 1/7/2016		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.
VSN	86868207 1/7/2016		Pending	VSE Trademark, Inc. f/k/a SVO Trademark, Inc.

105403086\_2

**RECORDED: 09/06/2018**